
MSBG East Paper Districts
District Name Director Email Address Phone Alternate Contact Alternate email Schools Enrollment

MSBG-E

Abby Kelley
Foster Charter
Public School

Stephanie
Collins

sryder@akfcs.org 6 New Bond
Street
Worcester, MA
01606

(508)
854-
8400
x4645

    1 1,427

Acton-
Boxborough
Regional
Schools

Kirsten
Nelson

knelson@abschools.org 16 Charter Road
Acton, MA
01720

(978)
264-
4700
x3221

Kirstin Lynch klynch@abschools.org 8 5,498

Acushnet Public
Schools

Jeanne
Sheridan

jeannesheridan@acushnetschools.us 708 Middle
Road
Acushnet, MA
02743

(508)
998-
7943

    2 1,000

Andover Public
Schools

Gail
Koutroubas

gkoutroubas@aps1.net 80 Shawsheen
Road
Andover, MA
01810

(978)
247-
5520

Taylor Pirog taylor.pirog@andoverma.us 9 5,924

Arlington Public
Schools

Denise
Boucher

dboucher@arlington.k12.ma.us 869 Mass Ave.
Arlington, MA
02476

(781)
316-
3643

Sharon Malone smalone@arlington.k12.ma.us 10 6,365

Ashland Public
Schools

Lisa
Beaudin

lbeaudin@ashland.k12.ma.us 87 West Union
Street
Ashland, MA
01721

(508)
881-
0165

Regina Wilkinson rwilkinson@ashland.k12.ma.us 5 2,810

Assabet Valley
Regional
Technical High
School

Dina Wiroll dwiroll@assabet.org 215 Fitchburg
Street
Marlboro, MA
01752

(508)
485-
9430
x1215

    1 1,113

Auburn Public
Schools

Janice King jking@auburn.k12.ma.us 5 West Street
Auburn, MA
01501

(508)
832-
7755
x2240

    5 2,707

Bellingham
Public Schools

Liz Bell lbell@bpsdk12.org 130 Blackstone
Street
Bellingham, MA
02019

(508)
883-
0744

    5 2,205



mailto:sryder@akfcs.org
tel:5088548400
mailto:knelson@abschools.org
tel:9782644700
mailto:klynch@abschools.org
mailto:jeannesheridan@acushnetschools.us
tel:5089987943
mailto:gkoutroubas@aps1.net
tel:9782475520
mailto:taylor.pirog@andoverma.us
mailto:dboucher@arlington.k12.ma.us
tel:7813163643
mailto:smalone@arlington.k12.ma.us
mailto:lbeaudin@ashland.k12.ma.us
tel:5088810165
mailto:rwilkinson@ashland.k12.ma.us
mailto:dwiroll@assabet.org
tel:5084859430
mailto:jking@auburn.k12.ma.us
tel:5088327755
mailto:lbell@bpsdk12.org
tel:5088830744


District Name Director Email Address Phone Alternate Contact Alternate email Schools Enrollment

Belmont
Schools

Dustin
O'Brien

dobrien@belmont.k12.ma.us 221 Concord
Ave.
Belmont, MA
02478

(617)
993-
5871

    6 4,600

Berlin-Boylston Maryllen
Fryburg

mfryburg@bbrsd.org 215 Main Street
Boylston, MA
01505

(508)
869-
2333
x2346

    3 1,064

Billerica Public
Schools

April Laskey alaskey@billericak12.com Billerica Schools
Nutrition
Services
35 River Street
Billerica, MA
01821

(978)
528-
8782

Cheryl Green cgreen@billericak12.com 9 4,575

Blackstone-
Millville RSD

Maureen
Gonsalves

mgonsalves@bmrsd.net 35 Federal St
Blackstone, MA
01504

(508)
876-
0193
x4

Lora Rayos lrayos@bmrsd.net 4 1,740

Braintree Public
Schools

Sarah
Coughlin

sarah.coughlin@braintreeschools.org 128 Town Street
Braintree, MA
02184

(781)
848-
4000
x7045

    11 5,597

Brookline Public
Schools

Sasha
Palmer

sasha_palmer@psbma.org 333
Washington
Street
Brookline, MA
02445

(617)
730-
2499

    10 7,665

Burlington
Public Schools

Karen
Damaso

damaso@bpsk12.org 123 Cambridge
Street
Burlington, MA
01803

(781)
270-
1756

    6 3,502

Cambridge
Public Schools

Mellissa
Honeywood

mhoneywood@cpsd.us 158 Spring
Street
Cambridge, MA
02141

(617)
349-
6858

Anthony Grein agrein@cpsd.us 13 7,080

Danvers Public
Schools

Thomas
Powers

thomaspowers@danvers.org 60 Cabot Road
Danvers, MA
01923

(978)
777-
8925
x2388

Debra Hines debrahines@danvers.org 7 3,510



mailto:dobrien@belmont.k12.ma.us
tel:6179935871
mailto:mfryburg@bbrsd.org
tel:5088692333
mailto:alaskey@billericak12.com
tel:9785288782
mailto:cgreen@billericak12.com
mailto:mgonsalves@bmrsd.net
tel:5088760193
mailto:lrayos@bmrsd.net
mailto:sarah.coughlin@braintreeschools.org
tel:7818484000
mailto:sasha_palmer@psbma.org
tel:6177302499
mailto:damaso@bpsk12.org
tel:7812701756
mailto:mhoneywood@cpsd.us
tel:6173496858
mailto:agrein@cpsd.us
mailto:thomaspowers@danvers.org
tel:9787778925
mailto:debrahines@danvers.org
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Dartmouth
Public Schools

Jeanne
Sheridan

jeannesheridan@dartmouthschools.org 8 Bush Street
Dartmouth, MA
02747

  Clarinda Alves clarindaalves@dartmouthschools.org 6 3,679

Dedham Public
Schools

Jeanne
Johnson

jeannej@dedham.k12.ma.us 140 Whiting
Ave.
Dedham, MA
02026

(781)
310-
1901

Laura O'Leary loleary@dedham.k12.ma.us 7 2,700

Franklin Public
Schools

Colin
Boisvert

boisvertco@franklinps.net 218 Oak Street
Franklin, MA
02038

(508)
613-
1478

    7 5,034

Gloucester
Public Schools

Martha Jo
Fleming

mjfleming@gloucesterschools.com 2 Blackburn
Drive
Gloucester, MA
01930

(978)
281-
9806

    7 2,753

Greater
Lawrence
Technical School

Mary Beth
Ringland

mringland@glts.net 57 River Road
Andover, MA
01810

(978)
686-
0194
x5047

Diane Maffa dmaffa@glts.net 1 1,591

Harvard Public
Schools

Paul
Correnty

pcorrenty@psharvard.org 14 Mass Ave.
Harvard, MA
01451

(978)
456-
4152

    2 1,080

Hingham
Schools

Kimberly
Smyth

ksmyth@hinghamschools.org 220 Central
Street
Hingham, MA
02043

(781)
804-
2509

Annabelle Ho aho@hinghamschools.org 6 4,229

Holliston Public
Schools

Susan
Palefsky

palefskys@holliston.k12.ma.us 370 Hollis
Street.
Holliston, MA
01746

(508)
429-
0673

Lynne Koenig koenigl@holliston.k12.ma.us 3 2,796

Ipswich Public
Schools

Meghan
Persson

mpersson@ipsk12.net One Lord
Square
Ipswich, MA
01938

(978)
356-
2935

    3 1,768

Keefe Regional
Technical School

Susan
Brown

sbrown@jpkeefehs.org 750 Winter
Street
Framingham,
MA 01702

(508)
416-
2100

    1 800



mailto:jeannesheridan@dartmouthschools.org
mailto:clarindaalves@dartmouthschools.org
mailto:jeannej@dedham.k12.ma.us
tel:7813101901
mailto:loleary@dedham.k12.ma.us
mailto:boisvertco@franklinps.net
tel:5086131478
mailto:mjfleming@gloucesterschools.com
tel:9782819806
mailto:mringland@glts.net
tel:9786860194
mailto:dmaffa@glts.net
mailto:pcorrenty@psharvard.org
tel:9784564152
mailto:ksmyth@hinghamschools.org
tel:7818042509
mailto:aho@hinghamschools.org
mailto:palefskys@holliston.k12.ma.us
tel:5084290673
mailto:koenigl@holliston.k12.ma.us
mailto:mpersson@ipsk12.net
tel:9783562935
mailto:sbrown@jpkeefehs.org
tel:5084162100


District Name Director Email Address Phone Alternate Contact Alternate email Schools Enrollment

King Philip
Regional

Mary Ann
Reynolds

reynoldsm@kingphilip.org 201 Franklin
Street
Wrentham, MA
02093

(508)
384-
1000
x3338

    2 2,032

Littleton Public
Schools

John
Overcash

jovercash@littletonps.org PO Box 1486
Littleton, MA
01460

(978)
771-
8620

MaryLou Devellis mdevellis@littletonps.org 5 1,648

Lynnfield Public
Schools

Jim
McCarthy

mccarthyjam@lynnfield.k12.ma.us 505 Main Street
Lynnfield, MA
01940

(781)
334-
7320

    4 2,180

Methuen Public
Schools

Robert Frati rtfrati@methuen.k12.ma.us 10 Diston Pl.
Methuen, MA
01844

(978)
722-
6010

    5 7,028

Middleboro
Public Schools

Rebecca
Bagnell

rbagnell@middleboro.k12.ma.us 30 Forest Street
Middleborough,
MA 02346

(508)
946-
2036

    5 2,900

Milford Public
Schools

Carla Tuttle ctuttle@milfordma.com 31 West
Fountain Street
Milford, MA
01757

(508)
634-
2390

    5 4,100

Milton Public
Schools

Jacqueline
Morgan

jmorgan@miltonps.org 25 Gile Road
Milton, MA
02186

(617)
898-
1051

Jeanne Mattaliano jmattaliano@miltonps.org 5 4,228

Nashoba
Regional

Tom Houle thoule@nrsd.net 50 Mechanic
Street
Bolton, MA
01740

(978)
779-
0539
x3045

    5 3,360

Nashoba Valley
Technical High
School

Wendy
Bonnell

wbonnell@nashobatech.net 100 Littleton
Road
Westford, MA
01886

(978)
692-
4711
x14142

Jeanne Savoie jsavoie@nashobatech.net 1 716

Needham
Schools

Ruth Griffin ruth_griffin@needham.k12.ma.us 1330 Highland
Ave
Needham, MA
02492

(781)
455-
0400

Jen Tuttelman jen_tuttelman@needham.k12.ma.us 8 5,630

North Attleboro
Public Schools

Heather
Baril

hbaril@naschools.net 6 Morse Street
North
Attleboro, MA
02760

(508)
643-
2104

Rhoda Vars rvars@naschools.net 7 3,879



mailto:reynoldsm@kingphilip.org
tel:5083841000
mailto:jovercash@littletonps.org
tel:9787718620
mailto:mdevellis@littletonps.org
mailto:mccarthyjam@lynnfield.k12.ma.us
tel:7813347320
mailto:rtfrati@methuen.k12.ma.us
tel:9787226010
mailto:rbagnell@middleboro.k12.ma.us
tel:5089462036
mailto:ctuttle@milfordma.com
tel:5086342390
mailto:jmorgan@miltonps.org
tel:6178981051
mailto:jmattaliano@miltonps.org
mailto:thoule@nrsd.net
tel:9787790539
mailto:wbonnell@nashobatech.net
tel:9786924711
mailto:jsavoie@nashobatech.net
mailto:ruth_griffin@needham.k12.ma.us
tel:7814550400
mailto:jen_tuttelman@needham.k12.ma.us
mailto:hbaril@naschools.net
tel:5086432104
mailto:rvars@naschools.net
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Plainville Public
Schools

Judy White jwhite@plainville.k12.ma.us 72 Messenger
Street
Plainville, MA
02762

(508)
699-
1329

    2 775

Reading Public
Schools

Danielle
Collins

karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us 62 Oakland
Road
Reading, MA
01867

(781)
942-
9134

Karleen Sayman karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us 8 4,092

Scituate Public
Schools

David
Stevens

dstevens@scit.org 460 First Parish
Road
Scituate, MA
02066

(781)
545-
8750
x144

    6 2,923

Silver Lake
Regional &
Kingston Public

Megan
Ahrenholz

mahrenholz@slrsd.org 256 Pembroke
Street
Kingston, MA
02364

(781)
582-
3556

Charlene
Coulstring

ccoulstring@slrsd.org 5 2,923

Somerville
Public Schools

Lauren
Mancini

lmancini@k12.somerville.ma.us 8 Bonair St.
Somerville, MA
02145

(617)
625-
6600
x6087

    10 5,456

South Shore
Regional Vo-
Tech

Deborah
Beary

dbeary@ssvotech.org 476 Webster
Street
Hanover, MA
02339

(781)
878-
8822
x423

    1 625

Stoughton
Public Schools

Ed Gilbert e_gilbert@stoughtonschools.org 211 Cushing
Street
Stoughton, MA
02072

(781)
297-
1051
x1

    7 3,925

Tri-County
RVTHS

Angela
Gregoire

gregoire@tri-county.us 147 Pond Street
Franklin, MA
02038

(508)
528-
5400

    1 1,023

Wachusett
Regional School
District

Margaret
Barton

margaret_barton@wrsd.net 1745 Main St.
Jefferson, MA
01522

(508)
829-
1670
x278

    11 6,967

Wakefield
Schools

Danielle
Collins

  60 Farm Street
Wakefield, MA
01880

(781)
246-
6440
x6904

    7 3,300



mailto:jwhite@plainville.k12.ma.us
tel:5086991329
mailto:karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us
tel:7819429134
mailto:karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us
mailto:dstevens@scit.org
tel:7815458750
mailto:mahrenholz@slrsd.org
tel:7815823556
mailto:ccoulstring@slrsd.org
mailto:lmancini@k12.somerville.ma.us
tel:6176256600
mailto:dbeary@ssvotech.org
tel:7818788822
mailto:e_gilbert@stoughtonschools.org
tel:7812971051
mailto:gregoire@tri-county.us
tel:5085285400
mailto:margaret_barton@wrsd.net
tel:5088291670
tel:7812466440
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Waltham Public
Schools

April Liles aprilliles@walthampublicschools.org 617 Lexington
St.
Waltham, MA
02452

(781)
314-
5495

Amy Caissie amycaissie@walthampublicschools.org 10 5,910

Watertown
Public Schools

Brandon
Rabbitt

brandon.rabbitt@watertown.k12.ma.us 50 Columbia
Street
Watertown, MA
02472

(617)
926-
7756

    5 2,509

Whitman-
Hanson RSD

Nadine
Doucette

doucette.nadine@whrsd.org 610 Franklin
Street
Whitman, MA
02382

(781)
618-
7477

Tina Smith smith.alcina@whrsd.org 6 3,950

Wrentham
Public Schools

Judy White whitej@wrenthamschools.org 120 Taunton
Street
Wrentham, MA
02093

(508)
384-
5430

Maura Crowley crowleym@wrenthamschools.org 2 960

            Total - MSBG-E 291 177,851

            Total 291 177,851



mailto:aprilliles@walthampublicschools.org
tel:7813145495
mailto:amycaissie@walthampublicschools.org
mailto:brandon.rabbitt@watertown.k12.ma.us
tel:6179267756
mailto:doucette.nadine@whrsd.org
tel:7816187477
mailto:smith.alcina@whrsd.org
mailto:whitej@wrenthamschools.org
tel:5083845430
mailto:crowleym@wrenthamschools.org

